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Financial Overview Highlights

Total Monthly Expenditures:  $1,313,511
➢ $1,166,733 Tax Exempt
➢ $   146,778 Taxable



Financial Overview Highlights (continued)

There are no budget increases or decreases to report.



200 Building (Library) Renovation



200 Building (Library) Renovation (continued)

Circulation Desk 

Stacks Study/Lounge
Area



200 Building (Library) Renovation (continued)

Student Computer
Lab

Library Instruction
Classroom



200 Building (Library) Renovation (continued)

Staff Lounge
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800 Building (Instructional Classrooms) Remodel
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800 Building (Instructional Classrooms) Remodel (continued)

Lecture Hall
Concrete Floor

Classroom Floors
Prepped for Concrete
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800 Building (Instructional Classrooms) Remodel (continued)

Restroom 
Plumbing

HVAC
Ducting
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800 Building (Instructional Classrooms) Remodel (continued)

Earthwork for New Walkways
from the East Parking Lot

to the 800 Building

New Walkway from 
the 800 Building to

the Bus Stop
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Bldg. 2300 Student Services Space

Student Facing Back-of-House
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Bldg. 2300 Student Services Space (continued)

Main Entry



700 Building (Administrative Offices) Renovation

Cleared for August 1st
Start of Construction
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For more information…
About / Bond Projects / Measure H

Theresa Markword, 
Interim AVP of Facilities &

Capital Construction
tmarkword@shastacollege.edu 

(530) 242-7699

Sherry Nicholas,
Bond Project Coordinator

snicholas@shastacollege.edu 
(530) 242-7527

Magan Kleinman,
Bond Program Fiscal Analyst

mkleinman@shastacollege.edu 
(530) 242-7747

Isabella Greenleaf,
Bond Project Coordinator

igreenleaf@shastacollege.edu 
(530) 242-7978

Janette Brockmann,
Bond Program Administrative Professional II

jbrockmann@shastacollege.edu 
(530) 319-3214

Kacie Richardson,
Bond Project Coordinator

krichardson@shastacollege.edu 
(530) 242-7527
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